13
IPAQ-21/-22
+    -
• 1- and 2-channel intrinsic safe IPAQ-21LX/-22LX
• 1- and 2-channel non intrinsic safe IPAQ-21L/-22L
• Very cost effective Ex-solution
• Fully universal, linearized and isolated
• Accepts RTD, T/C, mV and Ω

Output load diagram
	 Output connections
Ordering information
Dimensions
Input connections
IPAQ-21L 1-Channel, Plug-in terminals 	 70IP21L001
IPAQ-22L 2-Channel, Plug-in terminals 	 70IP22L001
IPAQ-21LX, Ex, 1-Ch., Fixed terminals	 70IP21LX01
IPAQ-22LX, Ex, 2-Ch., Fixed terminals	 70IP22LX01
IPAQ-21LX, Ex, 1-Ch., Plug-in terminals	 70IP21LX02
IPAQ-22LX, Ex, 2-Ch., Plug-in terminals	 70IP22LX02
PC Configuration Kit	 70CFG00092
Configuration	 70CAL00001
RTD
4-wire connection